
HMW dispersant for general purpose 
economical colorants

Dispex® Ultra PX 4275 is a polymeric wetting and dispersing agent for high quality 
aqueous, binder and solvent-free pigment pastes. Dispex® Ultra PX 4275 gives 
optimum pigment stabilization and high color strength  to both inorganic and organic 
pigments. Dispex® Ultra PX 4275 is suitable for industrial coatings air and oven dried 
systems.

Performance Highlights

Sustainability Highlights

•	 Excellent  for highly loaded 
pigment pastes

•	 Outstanding flow properties

•	 Low foaming tendency

•	 No negative influence on pot-life 
of aqueous 2 pack PUR coatings

•	 Corrosion resistance

•	 VOC-free according to EU 
2004/42 method

•	 APEO-free

Dispex® Ultra PX 4275 guided formulations with for pigment concentrates

Dispex® Ultra PX 4275 : Characteristic values

Dispex® Ultra PX 4275

Property Value

Appearance clear, light yellow to amber liquid

Density at 20o C ~ 1.06 g/cm3

Active ingredients ~ 37.5%

TiO2

Kronos
2310

Bayferror
3910

Bayferror
120M

Novoperm
red F3RK70

Hostaperm
pink E

Sun 272-
4608

Sicopal
yellow
L 1100

Irgazin Red
L 3660 HD
(old BO)

Hostaperm
yellow H3G

Iron
Oxide

Iron
Oxide

DPP-
red

Naphtol-
AS redYellow Yellow Yellow Pink

Colour Index

Dispex® Ultra PX 4275

Water. demineralized

Pigment

FoamStar® SI 2216

Deuteron VT 819

Amine

Mergal 723K

Total

Pigment

PW6

10.0

28.9

60.0

0.6

0.2

0.1

0.2

 100.0

PY42

8.0

30.6

60.0

1.0

0.1

0.1

0.2

100.0

PY154

25.0

38.7

35.0

1.0

0.1

0.2

100.0

PY74

30.0

28.7

40.0

1.0

0.1

0.2

100.0

PY184

12.0

26.5

60.0

1.0

0.2

0.1

0.2

100.0

PR101

6.0

32.5

60.0

1.0

0.2

0.1

0.2

100.0

PR254

20.0

33.7

45.0

1.0

0.1

0.2

100.0

PR170

25.0

33.7

40.0

1.0

0.1

0.2

100.0

PR122

20.0

48.7

30.0

1.0

0.1

0.2

100.0

pH adjusted approx. to 8

Dispex® Ultra PX 4275 allows formulator to formulate high quality pigment concentrates 
for both inorganic and organic pigments



Contacts worldwide

Asia
BASF East Asia Regional Headquarters Ltd.
45/F., Jardine House
No. 1 Connaught Place
Central
Hong Kong
formulation-additives-asia@basf.com

Europe
BASF SE
Formulation Additives
67056 Ludwigshafen
Germany
formulation-additives-europe@basf.com

North America
BASF Corporation
11501 Steele Creek Road
Charlotte, NC 28273
USA
formulation-additives-nafta@basf.com

South America
Rochaverá - Crystal Tower 
Av. das Naçoes Unidas, 14.171 
Morumbi - São Paulo-SP 
Brazil 
formulation-additives-south-america@basf.com

The data contained in this publication are based on our current knowledge and experience. In view of the many factors that may affect processing and application of our product, these data 
do not relieve processors from carrying out their own investigations and tests; neither do these data imply any guarantee of certain properties, nor the suitability of the product for a specific 
purpose. Any descriptions, drawings, photographs, data, proportions, weights etc. given herein may change without prior information and do not constitute the agreed contractual quality of 
the product. The agreed contractual quality of the product results exclusively from the statements made in the product specification. It is the responsibility of the recipient of our products to 
ensure that any proprietary rights and existing laws and legislation are observed. When handling these products, advice and information given in the safety data sheet must be complied with. 
Further, protective and workplace hygiene measures adequate for handling chemicals must be observed.

® = registered trademark of the BASF Group

www.basf.com/formulation-additives

E
D

2 
42

75
e


