# Dispex® Ultra PX 4275



## HMW dispersant for general purpose economical colorants

Dispex® Ultra PX 4275 is a polymeric wetting and dispersing agent for high quality aqueous, binder and solvent-free pigment pastes. Dispex® Ultra PX 4275 gives optimum pigment stabilization and high color strength to both inorganic and organic pigments. Dispex® Ultra PX 4275 is suitable for industrial coatings air and oven dried systems.

#### Dispex® Ultra PX 4275 guided formulations with for pigment concentrates

	TiO <sub>2</sub>	Iron Oxide	Yellow	Yellow	Yellow	Iron Oxide	DPP- red	Naphtol- AS red	Pink
Colour Index	PW6	PY42	PY154	PY74	PY184	PR101	PR254	PR170	PR122
Dispex® Ultra PX 4275	10.0	8.0	25.0	30.0	12.0	6.0	20.0	25.0	20.0
Water. demineralized	28.9	30.6	38.7	28.7	26.5	32.5	33.7	33.7	48.7
Pigment	60.0	60.0	35.0	40.0	60.0	60.0	45.0	40.0	30.0
FoamStar® SI 2216	0.6	1.0	1.0	1.0	1.0	1.0	1.0	1.0	1.0
Deuteron VT 819	0.2	0.1			0.2	0.2			
Amine	0.1	0.1	0.1	0.1	0.1	0.1	0.1	0.1	0.1
Mergal 723K	0.2	0.2	0.2	0.2	0.2	0.2	0.2	0.2	0.2
Total	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
	pH adjusted approx. to 8								
Pigment	Kronos 2310	Bayferror 3910	Hostaperm yellow H3G	Sun 272- 4608	Sicopal yellow L 1100	Bayferror 120M	Irgazin Red L 3660 HD (old BO)	Novoperm red F3RK70	Hostaperm pink E

Dispex® Ultra PX 4275 allows formulator to formulate high quality pigment concentrates for both inorganic and organic pigments

## **Performance Highlights**

- Excellent for highly loaded pigment pastes
- Outstanding flow properties
- Low foaming tendency
- No negative influence on pot-life of aqueous 2 pack PUR coatings
- Corrosion resistance

## **Sustainability Highlights**

- VOC-free according to EU 2004/42 method
- APEO-free



Property	Value
Appearance	clear, light yellow to amber liquid
Density at 20o C	~ 1.06 g/cm3
Active ingredients	~ 37.5%



## Contacts worldwide

#### Asia

BASF East Asia Regional Headquarters Ltd. 45/F., Jardine House
No. 1 Connaught Place
Central
Hong Kong
formulation-additives-asia@basf.com

### **Europe**

BASF SE
Formulation Additives
67056 Ludwigshafen
Germany
formulation-additives-europe@basf.com

#### **North America**

BASF Corporation 11501 Steele Creek Road Charlotte, NC 28273 USA formulation-additives-nafta@basf.com

#### **South America**

Rochaverá - Crystal Tower Av. das Naçoes Unidas, 14.171 Morumbi - São Paulo-SP Brazil formulation-additives-south-america@basf.com

#### www.basf.com/formulation-additives

The data contained in this publication are based on our current knowledge and experience. In view of the many factors that may affect processing and application of our product, these data do not relieve processors from carrying out their own investigations and tests; neither do these data imply any guarantee of certain properties, nor the suitability of the product for a specific purpose. Any descriptions, drawings, photographs, data, proportions, weights etc. given herein may change without prior information and do not constitute the agreed contractual quality of the product results exclusively from the statements made in the product specification. It is the responsibility of the recipient of our products to ensure that any proprietary rights and existing laws and legislation are observed. When handling these products, advice and information given in the safety data sheet must be complied with. Further, protective and workplace hygiene measures adequate for handling chemicals must be observed.